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september 11th, 1922,

Burean of lNavigation,
Navy Department,
washington, De Ce

Doar Sirs:
Chief Yoeman, Joseph P Netsler, submitted an application for
disoharge on September fourth from the Recelving Ship at Philadelphia. e
is to enter the employ of the Double Ha Coffee Fouse, with which I em associated,
if hip application is granted,
If 14 is entirely in order it would be & great convenience to the
Coffee Touse if this application were acted upon as speedily as olrounstances
would permite
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In reply address not the signer of
this letter, but Bureau of Navigation,
Navy Department, Washington, D. C.
S NAVY DEPARTMENT

BUREAU OF NAVIGATION
N =632 =KhC WASHINGTON, D. C,

<0 September 1922.

Re:

HETZLER, Joseph Peter

I Tind, upon investigation of the records oi
this case, that Hetzler subnitted 8 request fox discharge
4 September 1922, which was disapproved 13 Leptember. How-
ever, the Commanding Ofificer of the Hecelving Ship &t Phils
delphia was advised tc¢ have Hetzler submit snother request
for discharge if he could present urgent reassons why he
should be discharged. The reasou given in his request of
4 Sepltember was o0 accept & position with the Double "R"
Coffee House, Inc. of New York City, so that he could pur -
chase a home for his dependents.

If it is shown in the second request, should
Hetzler submit onme, that he is needed at home on scecount ’Z
01 dependency in his family and that the case is urgent
there is some possibility of him being discharged, in sc-
cordance with existing instruetions regarding discharge of

men at this time. - ,a;, SR S T Ny 5 A -
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Commarfder, U.S.Navy.
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20 September 1922.

MEMORABDUM FOI. LT.COMUL. ANREN «

-

re;

HETZLER, Joseph Peter

I find, upon investigation of the records of 3d,
that Hetzler submitted = request for discharge

r 1922, which was disapproved 13 geptember. HOw-

ever, the Commanding officer of the leceiving Ship at Phila-

delphia was advised to have Hetsler submit another request

for discharge if he could present urgent reasomns why he

gshould be discharged. The reaso: given in his request of
ition with the louble G e

4 September was tO accept a pos
Coffes House, Inc. of liew York City, sc that he could pur-
chase & home for his dependents.

hown in the second request, should

Hetzler submit one, that he is needed st home on account
of dependency in his family and that the case is urgent
there is some pessibility of him being discharged, in ac~
cordance with existing instructions regarding discharge of

men 8t this time.

thie case,
4 Septembe

If 1t is s

FRANEK JACK FLETCHER
Communder, U.S.Havy.
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ROOSEVELT STEAMSHIP COMPANY, Inc.
44 BEAVER STREET TELEPHONE

BROAD 7585'S

NEW YORK

September 11th, 1922.
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September 11th, 1022,

Bureau of Navigationm,
Navy Department,
Fashington, D, C,

Dear Sirs:

Chief Yoeman, Joseph P, Hetsler, submitted an application for
discharge on September fourth from the Receiving Ship at Philadelphia, Fe
1s to enter the employ of the Double Re Coffee liouse, with which I em associated,
if his application is granted.

If it is entirely in order it would be a great convenience to the

Coffee Fouse if this spplication were acted upon as speedily as circumstances
would permit,

Faithfully yours,

President.
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September 7th, 1922,

Dear Commander Gearing:
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Sincerely yours,
wiloiea Dlyow
He C. Gearing, Jr. Lieut. Commander,
United States MNavy,
rgblpats Rmivlq ahtha.
Philadelphia, Pa.
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RECEIVING STATION

AT PHILADELPHIA, PA.
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In reply address not the signer of this Jerter,
but Commanding Officer, Recelving Station.
at Philadelphia Navy Yard, Philadelphia, Pa.

)
)

THE RECEIVING STATION

AT PHILADELPHIA, PA.
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i Nr. Kermit Zoosevelt,
| 44 Beaver St.,
liew York,N.Y.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your letter of 29
auguet 1922, requesting informstion concerning
the diecharge of Joseph P. Hetzler,CY,USN, you
are sdvised that he returned to this station
from leave on 2 September 1922 and hasg this
dste submitted a request for discharpge, & copy
of which is enc¢losed herewith.

i ;
¢ Liost uinceraly,;ﬂ
; ip ( ~ .
& W, Fearoe o 4
:i ‘ch- G.'_..;_..L-f_;,,fl',
E Lieutenent Commander,US Navy,
; i Executive Officer.
 } ‘..’
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;
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In reply address not the signer of this letter,

- but Commanding Officer, Receiving Station,
at Philadelphia Navy Yard, Philadelphia, Pa.

THE RECEIVING STATION

AT PHILADELFHIA, PA.

____4 Seplember 1928, 192

From; HETZLER, Joseph P., CY,USN,171-31-66.
To : Buresu of Navigation.
Via : Commanding Officer.

SUBJECT: Discharge - request for.
REFERBNCE: ALNAV 30 of 3 July 1922.

1. In accordance with the above reference, it is

requested that I be discharged from the Navy by gpecial
order of the Buresu of Navigaiion, without refund and

for the convenience of the government.

2. My reason for requesting the above is due to the
fact that the Double "R" Coffee House Inc., of New York ity
hee offered me a position which is more remunerative than
my present rate in the Navy and offérs me an excellent
opportunity to settle down and purchase & home for my legal

dependente.
3. If not practicable to discharge me for the com-

venience of the Government, it is requested that I be dis-
gharged for my own convenience.

4. My current enlistment expires 16 August 19235.

JOSEPH P. HETZILER.

let endorsement Receiving Statiom at Philadelphia, HCG/JJB
Bavy Yard,Philadelphia,Ps.,
4 September 1922.

From: Commanding Officer.

To : Buresu of Navigation.

1. Forwarded in accordsnce with ALNAV30. Hetzler is on
general detail. He has mever attended a trade gcheol. If die-

rrd for the convenience of the Government,will be entitled
transportation to ce of enlistment (New York,N.Y.) or home

Elizabeth,N.J.

H.C.GEARING, Jr’ "
By direction.
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“re sermit RZoosevelt,

: . 44 Beaver St.,

R sy W o - ] v
W LC_‘.":.' e Lo

Desr Bir:

I am in receipt, this day, of your
letter of 29 August 1922 relative to the dis-
i charge of Joseph P. Hetzler, CY,USN from the
' lavy in order that he may enter the employment

of the Double R Coffee House (¢

Company.

| Hetzler reported in at this station -
: i upon his return from oversess and was granted '
1 thirty daye leave of abeence to expire on 2
' September 1922. His record does not show that
he hed applied for discharge and his enlistment

expires on 16 Ausust 1923.
Wwhen Hetzler reports for duty on 2
veptember 1922 the matter of discharge will be
; ; a4 taken up with him at once snd you can expect
’ L8 . hear from me lnmediately as concerns this mat

Most sincerely

b A - : —}‘oQ- ;._1 ;‘k

H.C.GEARING, jr,

Lieutenant uU.L‘LGET,U.u.QbVJ, |
a { Executive Officer. i

v A 3 t
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Mgust 20th, 1922,

- LL Commanding Officer,

i Recelv ’J‘ Shl.p »

The bearer of this letter, Joseph P.
Hetzler, is to enter the employ of the Double R.
Coffee House Company, with which I am connected,
when he has secured his discharge from the Navy,

Ve are naturally desirous that the place to

which he is to be assigned may be filled as soon as
possible, and if there is any way in vhich, with
entire regularity, his discharge may be expedited we
would greatly eppreciate it.

Falthfully yours,
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Mgust 23rd, 1922.

Ajuwey jjanasooy yusay

Wre Harry Thoens,

o/0 Thoans & Flamnlacher,
25 West 33rd Street,

New Tork City,

MS&"‘!-

| Theak you for jour lsetter of the twenty-first in comnection

with the real estate proposition. Urfortinstely the mbter 1s not one of
|

interest at the moment,

[ apd !

- ‘

Very truly yours,
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Mr. EKermit Rroo

THOENS & FLAUNLACHER
|5 C ORPORATED
REAL ESTATE
o5 WEST THIRTY-THIRD STREET
NEW YORK
PHONE PENNSYL VANIA 5341 A'\J. gust
Twenty—first
Nineteen Twenty~-twoe.
gevelt,

velt gteamship CO.,

Roose
44 Beaver Ste,
N. Yo city.
Dear Siri-
We desire to call your attention to
000 squere

y of obtaining 100,
in & corner, fireproof,

the possibilit
in units of approx-

or less, of gpace

feet,

1004 gprinklered puilding,

imately 13,000 square feet to a floor. Pogsess-
t+ later then February 1st, 1923.

jon may be had no
The location of the puilding is access-
iple to all means of tranaportation and can be
had at a figure far below the price you are at
present paying for office space.
If this matter should not come under
grigdiction, We would appreciate if

your direct J

you gould refer it to the proper official, 88 WO

firmly believe that our proposition will prove of

material penefit to you and we shall be glad to
ing it personally

phave the opportunity of discuss
at any time to suit your convenience.

Very truly yours,
’ Wc'l

THOENS & FLAUNLACHER, /
,M Lol

HT :MH 04/ AgPre s‘ggient ‘
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m 29. 1921.

Ajiey }jaAasooy juuay

Dear Mr. Ragland:
Thank you very much for your letbter in regerd to

¥r. Willard's purchase of some of the Coffev House stook. I

shall turn it over to Mr. Way.

Sincerely yours,

Mre Be Ws Rogland,
./. Sinslair OL1 Company,
46 Teossau Street, City.

asnoy Mf19) Y, 9767?'0@' &Mty mﬂf;ﬂg JNISIOY LAY
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F - November 28, 1921,

Wessra. Patterson 3

120 Bl"w.
- New York City,

Hidgnny,

Gm’tl*omm

At the pirector's Heoting of the Double "R" Cofpee

Very truly yours,
DOWBLE R Corpzg HOWSE co. 1w,

Treaswrer,

KRR
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Hoveuber 7, 1921.

Nessre. Patberdon & Ridgemy,
120 Broadway,

New Tork, Ne Y.
Gentlem#n:

w11l you kindly turn ever to bearer, all the books
and papers of the Double ® Coffee House?

After the Director's mseting, whieh tal®ss plase next

Monday, T shall adviee you of thelr deelsien, Goneeérning the plans
we disoussed.

Very truly yours,
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Fovember 28, 1¢21

Mr. Kermit Roosevelt
44 Beaver Street
Hew York City

Dear Sir:

You will remember that when you t0ld me that
Mr, Willard was to P&y & vremium uvon the stock of the
Coffee House Company iseued to him 1I gave it as
opinion that the amount O0f the rremium should be entered
upon the books as "Paid in Surplus”s. If you choose you
¢an credit it directly to "Profit ang Loss” or "Surplus"
(whichever you csll this item on your books). 0Of course
the balance is the S&l€ no matter which way you earry the
premium since both are on the lisbility side of the books,
but if you think your books will look better to the out-
gider if you carry the asmount of the Premium direectly into
Profit and Loss rather than setting up a Paid in Surnlus
item, there is no legal objection to your doing so., It
ie only the bar amount of the capital stock of & corpor-
ation that is regarded in law as trust fund for creditors
which cannot be impaired by the payment of dividends.
The payment of a pPremium upon stock is not for the purnose
of benefiting ereditors, but is for the purpose of equaliz-
ing as between the new and old stockholders their resvective
rights in accumulated profits. When paid in, the premium

becomes & part of such accumulation of profits and surplus
and is distributabvle as such.

I am addressing this letter to you as 1 have
misplaced Mr. Way's address. 1 am enclosing an extra copy
for you to semd to him if you so desire.

Yours very truly,

KWR.8
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PATTERSON & RIDGWAY
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
EQUITABLE BUILDING
120 BROADWAY

NEW YORK

R october 18, 1921

Double "R" Cof fee

House,

112 West Forty-Fourth Street,

New York City.

Gentlemens:=-

We have written up your books of account for the month

of September 1921 and have prepared and submit herewith financial

stateoments as followsi-

BALANCE SHELT
As at September 30th, 1921 EXHIBIT “"A"

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT
For the Month of September 1921 EXHIBIT “B*

Re p%%ﬁfullylgubmittad,




Kermit Roosevelt Family Kt Roosevelt [}y.c wecs \@3 Dowble L' Coffee Hovse
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BXHIBIT "B"

DOUBLE "R" COFFER HOUSE

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

donth of September 1921

lestaurant Receipts
coST OF FCOD so&o:
Inventory September 1, 1921

Purchased in September

Less-Inventory Sept. 30,1921

GR033 PROFIT ON FOOD

3 650.11
3,558,176

4,209.417
620,61

S0LD

GENER EXPENSES
Salaries of Employees

Manager's Salary

Rent

Ligating and Cas

Telephone

Stationery and Printing

Alterations sand Maintenance

General Expense

Provision for Depreciation

ienewals, China, Glass and
silverware

OTHER INCOME
Gash NDiscount on Purchases

NRT INCOMNE

r——————————

PATTERSON & RIDGWAY

$ 1,603.75
225,00
956.33
227,69

26,32
26,59
11,90
345,88
245052

21,95

4

b

7, 681,29

3, 568,86

4,092,43
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PATTERSON & RIDGWAY
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
EQUITABLE BUILDING
120 BROADWAY
NEW YORK

EOWARD C. PATTERSON
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT, N.Y¥.

JAMES L. RIDGWAY October
CERTIFIED PURLIC ACCOUNTANT, N.Y.

HERBERT SCHUBERT
ROBERT M. PHINNEY
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT.N.Y.

Mr, Kermit Roosevelt,
Roosevelt Steamship Company,
44 Beaver Street,
New York City.
Dear Sir:-
We enclose herewith five copies of our
report, prepared from the books of the Double "R"™ Coffee

House, a8 of September 30, 1921.
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| DOUBLE R COFFEE HOUSE, INC. P~y
§ s =3
. 8 112 West 44th Street, New York. —_
e
| "i’ Ostober 24, 1021,
% : =
e
= Messrs. Patlerson & Ridgeway, o
| 120 Broadway, 2
i :' 13-
! 4y Hew York, Ne ¥, g
- | | —
._; : Gentlemen:
¥ , (=
! In secordance with my conversation with M. Patterson and =
N
E Wre Shubert this morning, I herewith enclose the sheck of this company B3
for $150,00, in settlement of your services to date, g\
A% the next Direetors’ meeting I shall bring up the
—_—
suggestions concerning the continnance of the existing srrangement, fer TRy
N
i' R which you will charge us $60,00 per month, or the swbstitution of as
: - quar terly audits, for which you will oharge at the rate of 2100,00 per audit.
| 3 I shall comunicate with you immediately after the meeting %
S
as to the decision arrived at by the Directors. <=
o
b 3
Yours very truly, o
| =3
;. Treasurer. 9
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KERRSTEAMSHIP CO., INc.

.“J’

DOUBLE R COFFEE HOUSE, ING.

Kjiuzey JjaAasooy Jusay

New York, Sept. 37, 1921.

Bankers Truet Company,
501 Pifth Avenue,

New York, N. v

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith find my oheok for Five Hundred

500.00) Dollarse, whioh Pleass deposit to the acoount of the

Double R Coffee House.

Yours very truly,

. DOUBIE R OOFFEE HOUSE, 1INC.

Treasurer.
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September 30, 1921.

Bankers Truat Company,
501 Fifth Avenue,
New York, N. Y.

- Gentlemen:
Enclosed herewith find cheok for $500.00

whioh kindly deposit to the acoount of the Double R Coffee

house, Ino.

| Youre very truly,
DOUBLE R NOFFEE HNUSE, INC.

' Treasurer.
f KR/R
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September 30, 1621,

Dear Mr. Freeman:
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{ have just received your letter in regard

t0 the shipment from Rio, Before I went abroad I gave

inatruotions that 1t should be paid immediately by

.

drait on Rio, and when ‘I came back T asked if

s
E
L
@
‘ﬁ‘.
- |

s

aild, and 'was assured that ‘it had been taken care of.

Now, however, when I ask them fox prcof they can't find
I wary muoh regret the delay. If as they

assure me, they later find the record of the draft, I

shall let you know.

Very truly yours,

Mr. L. E. Freeman,
2 Bector Street,

New York, N. Y.
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CT TO COMFANY

TO INSURE PROMPT ATTENTIGN.\DDREBS ALL COHMUNH:nTIONS DIRE

RESS COMPANY

SING AGENTS.
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R
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Mr. Kermit Roosevelt,
44 Beaver Street,

DIRECTORS:

THOMAS P. STEVENSON .
ALCEU G. D’AZEVEDO New York, N. Y.
CHARLES N. RYAN
Dear Mr. Roosevelt:

¥r. Stevenson has written me asking me to get in
touch with you in reference to the shipment of
Brazilian products which he handled for you.

care to remit the money

direct to me and in this way avoid the necessity i

of purchasing & foreign draft. 1 am enclosing
a copy of the statement covering this ghipment,

but if you have already remitted the money to
Brazil you may ignore this statement.

! |
' He felt that you might

ours,

‘ Very trul {f :
LEF:AS % U/LMKL/

1. E. FREEMNAN,
N. Y. Representative.

o Rector Street,
New York, N. Y.
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December 9, 1927.

Mrs. Blisabeth Worth Muller,
191 Sterling Place,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Mrs. Muller:

1 have written to Mre
Magdich and told him to go to see my sister<
jn~lew, Mrs. Theodore Roosevelt, for she
haé taken over the managemsnt of the Coffee
Hougse. She told me thatl ghe would be very
glad to talk with them and see whether she
could work something out with them.

Faithfully yours,
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ey 28, 1929,

¥r. Frank Uhﬂ.k’
¥axwell liouas Coffes
%0th Street and
Srooklyn, N. v,

. Company,
vecond 1vanu0.

“8ar 4r. Cheek:

I'an sailin, -
business trip ¢o iuropo,igattonibht on" « briss

bef
?1:2130 scgd You .this line to te:{‘;::v::ftI
<4 Ty brothep A i
Ty heeth rehle about the talk we hag

= other day,
Aoosevelt and Gon, e, ;g ?1n20ué: with Messry,

hapsg You will be 98ty and per-
: 890d enough to ¢ i
if' there are any devsipmanfs- -l

Lo :
on WY raturn, o ng Toreand to seeing you

.Jincerclg youre,
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May 20, 1927.

Memorandum regarding negotiations with the Maxwell House Coffee
Company, concerning their possible purchase of the control of the
Double R Coffee House.

Monroe Robinson got in touch with Mr. Cecil, of the firm of Cecil,
Barreto and Cecil, of No. 247 Park Avenue. Mr. Cecil's firm is en
advertising company and they have been handling the advertising of

the Maxwell House Coffee. Through Mr. Cecil, Nr. Robinson met

Mr. Frenk L. Cheek, the president of the Maxwell House Coffee Company
branch in New York, whose offices are at 40th Street end Second Avenug

Brooklyne

All three genmtlemen lunched with me. 1 gave them an outline of the
history of the company, explaining the successful start and then the
period of slump, when we were teking heavy losses on the 45th Street
store and the Lexington Avenue gtore. I told them what our in-
debtedness amounted to at the moment and just how it was distributed.
I also told them about what our earnings amounted to. Mr. Cheek
said that they would be interested in the Coffee House mainly for the
sdvertising end, for of course the possible revenus from the two stores
at present operating would amount to very little. Mr. Cheek told me
the story of the origin of their "Good to the last drop." He said
that his father had never used this story publicly and they had fol-
lowed out this policy.

Both Mr. Cheek and Mr. Cecil struck me as exceedingly high type meén.
Mr. Cheek is one of nine brothers, but only one of the others is in the
coffee business with him. This brother will be here in early June,
end lr. Cheek wishes to talk over the possibility of buying the control
of the Double R Company with him. I did not talk terms of purchase
with Mr. Cheek, but lir. Rabinson, when 1 was not present, had given
them to understand that we would consider selling fifty-one per cent.
for $15,000.00. In my opinion the purchase price would not be a
matter of negotiation with them. In other words, I would not advocate
naming a higher price and then be prepared to come down. I think that
we should select a fair price and make them & firm offer, and that they
will either take it or leave it. I do not believe that a few thousand
dollars, one way or the other, will weigh very mach with them. $15,000.00
seems to me to be a logical proposition, but if $16,000.00 mekes the
distribution of the indebtedness, or the trensfer of the stock simpler,
I think it is entirely feasible to ask it, at the same time explaining
why you had picked upon that amount. I em inclined to believe that
whatever amount is paid in should be applied to the amortization of the

indebtedness.
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THE FEDERAL EXPRESS COMPANY

BRANCH OFFICES

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS
“EXFEDERAL"

CODE USED A B C Bih,
BENTLEY, SCOTT

DIRECTORS:

THOMAS P. STEVENSON
ALCEU G. D'AZEVEDO
CHARLES N. RYAN

TO INSURE PROMPT ATTENTION ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT TO COMPANY

MAIN OFFICE

RUA 16 DE NOVEMBRO 172 RUA LIBERO BADARO 12

RIO DE JANEIRO

FORWARDERS AND SHIPBROKERS, STEAMSHIP AGENTS,

CUSTOM BROKERS, COLLECTIONS AND
PURCHASING AGENTS.

NEW YORK CITY
RIO-BE-JANEIR®, October 3, 1921

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE REFER TO Neo.

Mr. Kermit Roosevelt,
44 Beaver Street,
New York City.

Dear Mr. Roosevelt:

1 take pleasure in acknowledging
receipt of your letter of September 30th enclosing

your check to my order for the sum of $32.30 to

cover payment for the Brazilian products purchased

for you by The Federal Express Company.

In the event that you find that
the payment was made direct to Rio, I am sure that

we will have no difficulty in adjusting the
matter.

With kind regsrds, I am

Very

TEF:M /i

Teslie B. Freeman, Representstive,
2 Rector Street.
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Vice-Presidents

Field Secretary

Mre. Bihard Ji- CENIAE National Tife Conserbation Society Mrs. J. H. Larson

Mrs. Henry W. Phelps

i o I h
103 Alta Ave., Yonkers, N. Y. President and Founder

3488 Ft. Independence Ave. New Yorh City

Directors

Mrs. Harry Lilly Mrs. Tharles Cyrus Marshall Mrs. Henry Reubert

101 West 93rd 5t., New York City 2239 Tichout Avenue

Recording Secretary k @it
Mrs. Benjamin F. Gerding New Pork City
2471 Davidson Ave., New York City Telephone, Ragmond 3722

Corresponding Secretary
Mrs. Samuel L. Mosley
114 Field PL., New York City

Treasurer
Mrs. W. W. Williamson ) - - i
2493 Valentine Ave., New York City Ly dear dr HoesevV 313;

315 West 19th 8t., New Yorhk City

Mrs. John Osborn
Hotel Theresa, New York City

Mrs. Daniel M. MacDonald
114 Field Place, New York City

Mrs. Almeda M. Castello
2239 Tiebout Ave., New Yorhk City

Mrs. Otto Hahn
640 Riverside Drive, New York City

.

Department of Conservation of

Wild Life Protection)
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Halative to my people,nud that coffee ;..;.-seﬂ have ' atural Resources (Division

thought the matter over,they are reliable an

Mrs. Elisabeth Worth Muller
4 + Monticello, N. Y.
donest, i =

FELE

am sure that they will make a success,and the best way out,to

nv wav of thinking is td collect one hundred dollers & month on

he lease,to run it on a paying basis,while

about it,I fear it will be the usual temptaion,to meke them

dishonest,and like =all who work in that way

first,and there wouldent be & hundred leit

'hat amount would be rather & good Trevenue

will mean hard labor,work.,and 'hen work to

: Py T g B L e L,

paying basis,l then would lLelp them buy tae
1 ~ T 1 € ¥ vrd )

in that way in two years, . canno. De witl

1 onl, know .théer first nemes,the sister of

IRV MAYE THITR SUHARE
THEY TAKE THIER oHARE

for you,

on your investment,it
3_'- that .J_L ce on a
lesge if you could help

these geople uonday,Sorry

the woman has been the

mos :t faithful housekeeper,and her husband an unusual butler,that 1

That he wes a volenter to your dear father

1 1 b A oy w - % = 1 %11 - T
to me,I do hope matters caun be adjusted To

feel one is in luck to do business with them,

vould alone comumend him €

the satisfaction to both

parties ,Thanking you in advance for what you may <0 U0 Lelp uhesSe

worthy hasd working honest peoyple ,1 am

:00d wishes Sincerely,
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December 8, 1927,

il

Mre. Elizabeth Worth Muller,
The Waldorf-Astoria,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Mrs. Muller:

Thank you very much
for your letters I had hoped to get

together with the other Directors of the
Coffee House yesterday and put your plan
before them. Unfortunately I was not
able to do this, but we certainly shall
have a meeting either today or tomorrow,

and ae soon s we have I shall get in
touch with you.

#*uithfully yours,
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December 7, 1927.

Dear lr. Rossevelt:-
There is a method in my madness to get your
coffee house for my protegees, lagdich himself is an ex-

publigher, has jad his own newspaper and can at least reaeéh
50,000 Slavish and Austriasn people for our republican party.

[ do hope we can all have & meet ing Friday, if
possible. I do 80 want my people to get the place before it
is entirely hopeless, nverytime I go there ani see-those
wonderful portraits of your blessed Father I get fighting
mad. That place,to my own Way of thinking, is a disgrace
to the name of Roosevelt. I sm convinced that 1,000, must
be spent at once, the side walls all marked by head grease,
floors unpolished, those coat chained chairs are 100 years

out of date.

I took Virginia Ham and spinach last week. The
ham was tainted, I sent it back. The second portion was eveln
worse. If my protegees are to have the place, the sooner the
better. It simply cannot pay at the present manner of manage-
ment and $100. a month,outside of the rent, to my way of
count ing, is rather a good return to you. I certainly would
be happy to have the liagdiche get the place very gsoon ¢to
convince you that I have good judgment-and faith in the right
people, Jjust as 1 did when I gave my Very strength and life

to the Progressive Party.

if you get all interested along with liagdichs for
Friday morning up to52:30 P.M. I am sure the matter can be
ad justed to the gat isfaction of all concerned.

Thanking you a thousa

my people to get the coffee-houss,
Yours very truly,

nd times in advance for hekping
I am, with all good wishes,

S AL
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fay 13, 1927,

ir. Alfred Basch,
51 Cast 42nd Street,
New York, H. Y.

Dear Sipr:-

In reply to your inquiry as to the
surrender value of our lease at No. 112 West
44th Street, we are willing to sell you this
lease for Pifteen thousand Dollars ($18,000.)
cash. ¥ give you this option to be good
until five o'clock ‘on Tuesday, ¥ay 17. If
we do not hear from you by that time, this
option will automatically lapse.

We can vacate these premises within
sixty deys of = period agrsed on by us.

Faithfully yours,
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¥r. Z. Magdich,
131 West 92nd Street,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Magdich:

My sister~in-law, Wrs.
Theodore Roosevelt, is taking over the
managemert of the Coffee Hcouse. She would
like to see lirs. Magdich and you at eleven
o’'clock on Monday morning st the house of
her mother, Mrs. H. A. Alexasnder, #167
Rast T4th Street.

If you cannot be there
at that time please call MNrs. Roosevelt

and tell her so, or failing to reach her, if

you will call me, I skall let her know.

Very truly yours,

Kjnure JjaAasooy yusay J
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December 9, 1927.

Mr. Z. Magdich,
131 West 92nd Street,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Magdich:

My sister~in-law, Hrs.
Theodore Roosevelt, is taking over the
managemert of the Coflfee House. BShe would
like to ses Mrs. Magdich and you at eleven
o'clock on Monday morning at the house of
her mothsr, Mrs. H. A. Alexander, 167
Rast T4th Street.

If you cannot be there
at that time please call Mrs. Roosevelt
and tell her so, or feiling to reach her, if
you will call me, I skall let her knowe.

Very truly yours,
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Kermit Roosevelt Family
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